Prasar Bharati

(India's Public Service Broadcaster)
Prasar Bharati Secretariat
Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg
New Delhi-110001

F. No PB/K-1(011) (57)/2016-Fin 1662

Date: 13.03.2019

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation of Prasar Bharati's office order dated 276/2017-PPC dated 19.12.2017 and in view of repatriation of DDG (F) Doordarshan & DDG (F) AIR to their respective cadres, it has been decided that ADG(F):Doordarshan and ADG(F):AIR shall also be IFA for DG: DD News and DG: NSD AIR respectively till further orders.

This issue with the approval of Member (Finance) Prasar Bharati.

(C. K. Jain) DDG (Finance)

To,

- 1. Concerned Officer
- 2. PS to DG: AIR
- 3. PS to DG: Doordarshan
- 4. PS to DG: DD News
- 5. PS to DG: NSD, AIR
- 6./DDG(Finance), AIR/ DDG(F), DDn/DDG(F), PBS
- 7. Director(T), PBS with the request to get the order be uploaded on website
- 8. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- 9. Office Order folder

Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- 2. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt.